

Amend Senate S.2507, Assembly A.3007, AN ACT to amend the public health law,

Page	Line	Amendment
Page 3,	Unnumbered line 50 (AN ACT CLAUSE),	After "(Part DD);" strike out "and"
Page 3,	Unnumbered line 53 (AN ACT CLAUSE),	After "(Part EE)" insert "; to amend the public health law, in relation to reimbursement from the Medical Indemnity Fund (Part FF); to amend the public health law and the social services law, in relation to improving the safety and quality of nursing homes in New York state; and to amend part E of chapter 56 of the laws of 2013 amending the public health law relating to the general public health work program, in relation to the effectiveness thereof (Part GG); and to amend the executive law, in relation to the composition of the developmental disabilities planning council (Part HH)
Page 4,	Line 4,	After "through" strike "EE" and insert "HH"
Page 5,	Line 26,	After " <u>means</u> " insert " <u>: (a) (1)</u> "
Page 5,	Line 29,	After "services" strike out "and" and insert ", (2) or a voluntary non-profit sexually transmitted disease program receiving financial assistance pursuant to 42 U.S.C. §300ff-11 located in this state, or (3) an entity as defined by 42 U.S.C. §246b(a) (4) (K) in this state;" and after "that" insert " <u>(b)</u> "
Page 14,	Line 7,	Before "be" strike "18022 (b)" and insert "18051"
Page 14,	Line 9,	After "U.S.C" strike "18022 (b)" and insert "18051"
Page 50,	Line 42,	After " § 5." insert "Paragraph a of subdivision 22 of section 6802 of the education law, as amended by chapter 110 of the laws of 2020, is amended to read as follows: a. the direct application of an immunizing agent to adults, whether by injection, ingestion, inhalation or any other means, pursuant to a patient specific order or non-patient specific regimen prescribed or ordered by a physician or certified nurse practitioner, who has a practice site in the county or adjoining county in which the immunization is administered, for immunizations to prevent influenza, pneumococcal, acute herpes zoster, meningococcal, tetanus, diphtheria, COVID-19, or pertussis disease, <u>or, for patients</u> eighteen years of age or older, any other

		immunizations recommended by the advisory committee on immunization practices of the centers for disease control and prevention, and medications required for emergency treatment of anaphylaxis. If the commissioner of health determines that there is an outbreak of disease, or that there is the imminent threat of an outbreak of disease, then the commissioner of health may issue a non-patient specific regimen applicable statewide. § 6. "
Page 54,	Line 33,	After "\$" strike out "7" and insert "8"
Page 55,	Line 18,	After "\$" strike out "8" and insert "9"
Page 56,	Line 3,	After "\$" strike out "9" and insert "10"
Page 56,	Line 40,	After "\$" strike out "10" and insert "11"
Page 56,	Line 48,	After "\$" strike out "11" and insert "12"
Page 57,	Line 13,	After "\$" strike out "12" and insert "13"
Page 57,	Line 30,	After "\$" strike out "13" and insert "14"
Page 57,	Line 47,	After "\$" strike out "14" and insert "15"
Page 76,	Line 24,	After "gambling]" strike out " <u>or at risk of</u> "
Page 96,	Line 24,	After "(a)" strike out " <u>apply to</u> " and insert " <u>limit the volume of primary care services that can be provided by</u> "
Page 97,	Line 12,	After " <u>construed to</u> " strike out " <u>apply to</u> " and insert " <u>limit the volume of mental health services that can be provided by</u> "
Page 97,	Line 48,	After " <u>construed to</u> " strike out " <u>apply to</u> " and insert " <u>limit the volume of addiction services that can be provided by</u> "
Page 98,	Between lines 6 and 7,	Insert Part FF (LBD 71033-01-1) Insert Part GG (LBD 71039-03-1) Insert Part HH (LBD 71040-02-1)
Page 98,	Line 17,	After "through" strike out "EE" and insert "HH"